DD3 (Page 1 of 1 7 Mar 04 2008 5:076 Division of Corpora

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H08000056428 3)))



H080000564283A8C0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : BANOS, ALVAREZ & GARCIA, P.A. Account Number : 120070000098 : (305)856-6626 Phone Fax Number : (305)856-6628





ORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO. A. LUNT MAR - 5 2008 EXAMINER

AMERICAN FOOD SERVICES, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

(((H080000564283))) American Food Services, LLC Page 2 of 6

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR

American Food Services, LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is American Food Services, LLC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The period of duration for this limited liability company is perpetual from the date of filing the Articles of Organization with the appropriate state filing office unless sooner dissolved by the members or as provided by state law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose for which this limited liability company is organized is to perform any lawful purpose except that of banking and insurance.

ARTICLE IV - PRINCIPLE PLACE OF BUSINESS

19201 Collins Ave, Suite CU-123

Sunny Isles Beach, FL. 33160

m

ני ני (((H080000564283))) American Food Services, LLC Page 3 of 6

ARTICLE V – REGISTERED AGENT & OFFICE

The name of the company's registered agent, whose Consent to Appointment as Registered Agent is included with these Articles, is Joel Porrua and the address of the registered office within this state is

19201 Collins Ave, Suite CU-123

Sunny Isles Beach, FL. 33160

ARTICLE VI - CAPITALIZATION

The total initial capital contribution by the members of this LLC has an agreed value of \$1000.00

ARTICLE VII - ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Additional capital contributions if required shall be contributed in accordance with the members' membership percentages.

ARTICLE VIII – ADMISSION OF ADITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted to this LLC only with upon such terms as are unanimously agreed to by all Members in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE IX - CONTINUATION

The remaining Members of the limited liability company by unanimous vote may exercise the right to continue the business upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member or occurrence of any other event, which terminates the continued membership of a Member in this limited liability company. Members cannot enter into Business without consent of the LLC. -----

.

I

ļ.

. (((H080000564283)))	American Food Services, LLC Page 4 of 6		
ARTICLE X - MANAGEMENT			
The business of the company shall be conducted under the exclusive management of its members who shall vote according to their proportionate interest in their company and shall have exclusive authority to act for the company in all matters. Members cannot enter into a Business.			
The names and addresses of the Managing Members of the Company are:			
Joel Porrua	Managing Member		
Michael A. Ortega	Managing Member		
Marinez Porrua	Managing Member		
	FILED 2000 MAR - 4 P 12: 1, SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA		
	ARTICLE X – MANAGEME The business of the company shall be conducted under the members who shall vote according to their proportionate shall have exclusive authority to act for the company in enter into a Business. The names and addresses of the Managing Members of the formation of the statement of the		

. . . •

	(((H080000564283)))	American Food Services, LLC Page 5 of 6
A	RTICLE XI - ORGANIZE	R
The name and address of each of	organizer of this Limited Lia	bility Company is:
ΛΛη.	Michael A. Ortega	
Authorized Signature	19201 Collins Ave Sunny Isles Beach	e, Suite CU-123
		FL. 33160 F STATE
		·

CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I, Joel Porrua, accept appointment as registered agent, and affirm that I am familiar with the duties of a registered agent.

Registered Agent Joel Porrua